Fetrigs Unit
Aviation, Maritiing, Freight 8 Canals

Vigtaria.Quay, Edinburgh, EHE 6QQ

fi.

TRANSPORT
SCOTLAND
COHHDHAILA{.BI\
Client Manager
Argyll Ferries Lid : Qur ref.
The Ferry Terminal CV3U/CYT/B/AFLIREC
Gourock
PA191QP
3 Aprll 2018
Dear Sl

Argyll Ferries Ltd ~ Révised Base Case — Contract Extension Part Il - 31 March 2018 - 20
Jahuary 201 9

| am writing to-you to confirm that | am content to approve, on behaif of Scottish Ministers, the
Revised Base Case faor the Contract Extension period 31 March 20418 — 20 January 2019,

Please accept this letter as confirmation that the Scottish Government is content to approve the-
Revised Base Case o @ ior Contract Year 7/8-as per the attached “Revised Base.

Case v1.11".

I a co ymg thts letter to Robbie Drummond, Interim Managing Director, Argyll Ferrigs Limited
Interim Fihance Drrector Argyli Ferties Limited.

Yours siricerely

Transport Scotland
Ferries Unit
WP, | Scottish Government
wwwitransport.goviscot > < Rlaghaltes na h-Alba
ansport.goviss VAN | ovscot




Férries Unit

Aviation, Maiitime, Freight & Canals he 9 '
Victeria Quay, Edighurgh, EHB 820 ' e

TRANSPORT
SCOTLAND
COMHDHAIL ALBA
M,
Client Manager
Argyll Ferties Ltd Ourref;
The Ferry Terminal AFL CV312018/19
'C;_}_ou_rqck Date:
PA191QP 30 April 2018

Argyll Ferries Ltd - MV Argyll Flyer Refit 8 — 22 May 2018

Transport Scotland were informed of the "Scheduled Unavailability” period of the MV Argyll Flyer
on 26 April 2018. 1 am writing to you to confirm a variation to the Public Service Contract to
allow the MV Argy&l Flyer to go to refit for two weeks, commencing 8 May 2017, instead of in
June as detailed in the Contract. Under the terriis of the Public Service Gontract between
Scottish Ministers and Argyll Ferries Ltd there is provision for “Schéduled Unavailabilify”, which
means, in reSpect of the MV Argyil F!yer a perxod of tivo weeks m each Serwce Year m the

month of Nevember

I undérstand that Argyll Ferriés Limited {AFL) has infermed the general public of the temporary
arrangemant through the AFL website as well as publishing hard eapies of the temporary
timetable for the period of two weeks from 8 to 22 May 2018. This is over and above displaying
informatian on.board the vessels and in the'walting rootns.

I'note that during the refif period the MV All Catwill provide an hourly serviee-in both directions.

Ministers have been advised that should the service provided by the MV Al Cat be disrupted
during the refit period then the.existing AFL replacemaent bus serviee will transfer affected AFL
passengers on both sides of the Clyde to their intended destination of Gourack or Dutioon.

| ain cghtent to apprave the variation fo the contract effective from. 8 to 22 May. 2018 to allow the
MV Argyll Flyer to go Into refit. Please inform Transport Scotland if there-are any changes to
these dates or details.

Scottish Governmerit
Riaghaltas na h-Albe
goiiscot

e

wwwitranspoert.gov.scat




Yaurs sincerely,

Transport Scotland
Fefries Unit

o
s
ensporiopisot > (kA
www.fransporf.gov.sco > - g haltds nah-Albu
' : «." | goviscot




Farrles Uriit
Aviation, Maritime, Freight & Canals

SCOTLAND
COMHDHAIL-ALBA

Victorta Quay, Edinburgh, EHE 6QQ

Client Manager
Argyll Ferries Lid Quirref:

G_O'u'ro'ck_' Date!
PA181QP 24 Oct. 2018
Dear S8

Argyll Ferries Ltd: MV Ali Cat Refit Week Commencing 29 October 2018

| ain writing to you to confirm a variation to the Public Service Contract to allow the MV Al Cat to
go to refit for 2 weeks, commencirig 29 October 2018, Ihstead of November as detailad in the
Contract. Under the terms of the Public Serviee Contract between Scottish Ministers-and Argyll
Ferries Ltd thete is provisioh for “Schieduled Unavailability.” This means, in respect of the MV Al
Cat a period of two weeks In-each Service Year in the month of November and in respect of the
MV Argyll Flyera perlod of two weeks in each Sefvice Yedr in the month of June.

[ note that during the refit period the MV Argyll Flyer will provide an hourly service in both
directions,

| understand that AFL will inform the general public of the temporary arrangement through the
AFL website as well as publishing hard copies of the temporary timetable for the period of 2
weeks beginning 29 Ootober 2018 until 12 October2018. This is over and abave displaying
information on board the vessels and in the walting roois.,

As with previous years should the service provided by the MV Argyll Flyer be disrupted during
the refit period then the existifig AFL replacement bus service will transfer affected AFL
passengers on both sides of the Clyde to their intended destinations of Gourock or Dunoon.

[ am content to approve the variation to the Contract effective from 29 October till 12 November
to allow the MV Ali Cat to go ihte refit. Please infofm Transport Scatland if there are any detafls
to these dates or defails.

Ferries Unit

Seottish Governiment
Ringhdltas ng h-Alba
gov.scot

www.transport.govscot




Fartis Utiit

Aviation, Maritime, Fréight & Canals
Vistoria Quay, Edinburgh, EHB 6QQ
& 7 - transport.gov.scot 'AQ

TRANSPORT
! SCOTLAND
‘ : CHMHDHAL ALBA

Our raf;

Client Manager AFLEVA31201818
Argyll Ferries Limited .

The Feriy Terminal Date:29 October
Gourock : 2018

PA19 1QP

Dear R

ARGYLL FERRIES LTD: MV CORUISK OPERATION WINTER 2018/19

This letter is written nofice that, in exercise of thelr powers under Clause 4.1, ‘Change to
Agreement Reqguirements,’ of the Public Sérvice Contract between The Seottish Mm[sters and
Argyll Ferties Ltd (AFL) dated 7 June 2011, (“the Contraet’) the Scottish Ministers hereby vary
the Contract fo autherise the deployment of the MV Coruisk to provide certain of the Services as
set olit below during Winter 2018/19 (specifically between 19 December 2018 and 20 January

2019),

From ot around 18 December 2018 and throughout the winter period untll cutrent contract
extension expiry on 20 January 2018, the MV Coruisk-will provide replacement sailings, Monday
- Saturday, in the motning and in the avening peak houis in place of the MV Ali Cat.

The MV Coruisk will operate in place of the MV Ali Cat on the following sailings:
Depart Gourock: 06.45 Depart Dunopn: 0715 07.50 0845 16:50 17.20 1750 18.20

The MV Cotuisk will be on standby as 4 relief vessel for the remairider of the day should sither
the MV Ali Cat or the MV Argyll Flyer be cancelled due to bad weather. She will also. be on
standby oh a Sunday. | would ask that you drrange to tinetable her in agcardance with the
Published Timetable and that any consequentlai variations to that timetable be considered within

the tetms of the Contract

Should AFL consider that this variation to the services will affect the, opetating costs and / of
revenue of the Contract Year 7 Base Case, then | invite you to submit for the consideration of
thie Scottish Ministers a notificafion in accordance with clause 4.2 setting out in detall, with
suppotting Information where possible, the impact the variation may have on theabove.

As this contract variation will have financial implications for the authorised Revised Base Case
v.1.11, | would ask you to please submit a Revised Base Case indluding financial costs of the

MV Corulsk for authotlsation.

Wi transportscotland.gov.uk An.agency of ¥ad The Scottish Government




|-am copying this letfer to Robbie Drummond, Managing Director, Argyll Ferries Limited and
Janihe Beckett, Finarice Director, Argyll Ferrigs Limited.

Yours sincerely,

Ferrles Unit

wwi tramsportscotland.goviuk A agsnoy of Bxdl The Seottish Government.




